Rev. 10/30/00
                SPX1587
3A Low Dropout Voltage Regulator
Adjustable & Fixed Output,
Fast Response
FEATURES                             APPLICATIONS
• Adjustable Output Down To 1.2V • Powering VGA & Sound Card
• Fixed Output Voltages 1.5, 2.5, 3.3, 5.0V • Power PC Supplies

Rev. 10/30/00
                                                                                           SPX1587
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Lead Temp. (Soldering, 10 Seconds) .............................. 300°C  Maximum Input Voltage ...................................... 10V
Storage Temperature Range  ............................ -65° to +150°C  Input to Output Voltage Differential Max ........... 8.8V
Operating Junction Temperature Range ......................
 SPX1587 Control Section.......................... -45°C +125°C
 SPX1587 Power Transistor.........................-45°C +150°C
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (NOTE 1) at IOUT = 10mA, TA=25°C, unless otherwise specified.
PARAMETER CONDITIONS Typ SPX1587A
Min       Max
SPX1587
Min       Max
Units
1.5V Version
Output Voltage  (Note 2) SPX1587-1.5V, 0 ≤IOUT≤3A,  2.75V≤VIN ≤10V 1.5
1.5
1.485
1.470
1.515
1.530
1.470
1.455
1.530
1.545
V
2.5V Version
Output Voltage  (Note 2) SPX1587-2.5V, 0 ≤IOUT≤3A,  4.0V≤VIN ≤10V 2.5
2.5
2.475
2.450
2.525
2.550
2.450
2.425
2.550
2.575
V
3.3V Version
Output Voltage  (Note 2) SPX1587-3.3V, 0 ≤IOUT≤3A,  4.75V≤VIN ≤10V 3.3
3.3
3.270
3.240
3.330

(Note A)
1k
1k
TTL
Input 2N3904
Note A:  VIN(MIN) = (Intended VOUT) + (VDROPOUT (MAX) )
XC
Rev. 10/30/00
                                                                                           SPX1587
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Rev. 10/30/00
                                                                                           SPX1587
ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering No. Precision Output Voltage Packages
SPX1587T 2% Adj 3 Lead TO-263
SPX1587T-1.5 2% 1.5V 3 Lead TO-263
SPX1587T-2.5 2% 2.5V 3 Lead TO-263
SPX1587T-3.3 2% 3.3V 3 Lead TO-263
SPX1587T-5.0 2% 5.0V 3 Lead TO-263
SPX1587AT 1% Adj 3 Lead TO-263
SPX1587AT-1.5 1% 1.5V 3 Lead TO-263
SPX1587AT-2.5 1% 2.5V 3 Lead TO-263
SPX1587AT-3.3 1% 3.3V 3 Lead TO-263
SPX1587AT-5.0 1% 5.0V 3 Lead TO-263
SPX1587U 2% Adj 3 Lead TO-220
SPX1587U-1.5 2% 1.5V 3 Lead TO-220
SPX1587U-2.5 2% 2.5V 3 Lead TO-220
SPX1587U-3.3 2% 3.3V 3 Lead TO-220
SPX1587U-5.0 2% 5.0V 3 Lead TO-220
SPX1587AU 1% Adj 3 Lead TO-220
SPX1587AU-1.5 1% 1.5V 3 Lead TO-220
SPX1587AU-2.5 1% 2.5V 3 Lead TO-220
SPX1587AU-3.3 1% 3.3V 3 Lead TO-220
SPX1587AU-5.0 1% 5.0V 3 Lead TO-220
SPX1587R 2% Adj 3 Lead TO-252
SPX1587R-1.5 2% 1.5V 3 Lead TO-252
SPX1587R-2.5 2% 2.5V 3 Lead TO-252
SPX1587R-3.3 2% 3.3V 3 Lead TO-252
SPX1587R-5.0 2% 5.0V 3 Lead TO-252
SPX1587AR 1% Adj 3 Lead TO-252
SPX1587AR-1.5 1% 1.5V 3 Lead TO-252
SPX1587AR-2.5 1% 2.5V 3 Lead TO-252
SPX1587AR-3.3 1% 3.3V 3 Lead TO-252
SPX1587AR-5.0 1% 5.0V 3 Lead TO-252
SIGNAL PROCESSING EXCELLENCE
Sipex Corporation
Headquarters and Main Offices:
22 Linnell Circle